50.2021. CT-014054-ANB ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR OBTS Numi JUVENILE 1 4. Request for Capins 2. N.T.A. Agency ORI Nu Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only 0501700 Jupiter Police Department 21-002902 Charge Type: Check as many Multiple Clearance 1 1. Felony 5. Ordinance 6. Other 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misder Enter Type UNARMED as apply. Location of Arrest (Including Name of Bu 9060 W INDIANTOWN RD JUPITER, FL 33478 9060 W INDIANTOWN RD, JUPITER, FL 33478 Booking Time Jail Time 08/21/2021 08/21/2021 22:36 Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) EAST, JESSE KENNETH Alias: Date of Birth Height Weight Hair Color I - American Indian O - Oriental/Arian W M 10/02/1990 5'05 195 HAZEI BROWN LIGHT Medium Yei [3] ... [3] Uak 🗆 CHRISTIAN cal Address (Stroet, Apr. Pressure.), 17646 118TH TRL N, 17646, 1 Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (State) (Zip) 33478 (772) 444-5687 (Zip) 17646 118TH TRL N, 33478 (772) 444-5687 Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) INS Number E230431903620 / FL STUART, FL, United Co-Defendant Name (Last First Middle) 1. Arrested 3. Felony 5. Juvenile 🔲 2. At Large 🔲 4. Misde Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Date of Birth 1. Arrest 3. Felony 5. Juvenile 2. At Large 4 Misses Name (Last, First, Middle) Other: 🔲 Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Notified by: (Name) Time JUVENILE DISPOSITION 2 TOT IAC Released To: (Name) Relationship The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents. The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. ny Crime Description of Property Value of Proporty Yes N □ × ☐ Yes b R. Stanggle D. Deliver E. Use Z Othe Drug Type N. N/A P. Parapheras Equipment S. Synthetic U. Unkno Z. Other C. Cocain E. Heroia M. Marijuana
O. Opium/Deriv A. Ampl CY DUI - BAC/BRAC OVER .15 -OR-MINOR IN VEHI 316.193(4) Drug Activity Drug Type Warrant / Capias Number ΠY Z N Charge Description Statute Violation Numb lation of ORD # Drug Activity Drug Type Offense # Domestic Violence Warrant / Canias Number DY DN Violation of ORD # Drug Activity Drug Type Domestic Violence Warrant / Canias Numbe OY ON Mental Escape Risk Medication Deformities Injurie Any knowledge of the following: Explain Released O.R. Released to Parent/Guardian Check which applies: T.O.T. County Jail PROPERTY - R Released By Released To Time Transported Date Transported INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court PALM BEACH GARD North County ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court 57 Court Date and Time but must comply with instructions on Page 2. yb. 09/22/2021 08:30:00 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT I... Photo FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED Available Signad of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custoe Date Signed HOLD for Other Agency AUG 22 AM12:55 Resisted Arrest I.D. # Dangerous (PRINT) YOCH CHAIG Spicida) <u> 1185</u> PAGE Pouch # Transporting Offic ID.# 1 of 1 OFC. C. YOCHUM JPD 383 Witness here if subject signed with an "X". ☐ COURT ☐ STATE ATTORNEY ☐ AGENCY ☐ CENTRAL RECORDS ☐ JAIL ☐ CRIME ANALYSIS ☐ P. I. O. ☐ DEFENDANT

	OBTS Number		P	ROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVII		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	 Request Request 			JUV	ENILE
Ĉ	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Re	port Number				1	
M	FL 0501700			<u>DEPARTMEN</u>	<u> </u>	5 4	4 21-0	02902	2			
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2 Traffic Felony	_	sdemeanor affic Misdemeanor	5 Ordinance			Special	40162				
٥	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alies				Race	Sex	Date of Birt		
E C	EAST, JESSE KENNETH Charge Description	<u> </u>			Charge Description			W	M	10/0	2/1990)
CHAR	316.193(4) DUI - BAC/BRAG	OVER .1	5 -OR- MINOF	R IN VEHICLE	S. E. g. Couragnon							
R G E S	Charge Description				Charge Description							
> -	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida							Race	Sex	Date of Birt	-	
C T	Local Address (Street, Apt Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)		none			dress Source		
M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City))	(State)	(Zip)	Pt	none	4	Oc	cupation		
	The undersigned certifies and swears the Person taken into custody committed the below acts in confessed to admitting to the below facts On the 21 day of	my presence		was	observed by	nitted the	that he/she s below acts, r	aw the an	rested prom my	person cor	nmitt the b	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	I was stationary, facing east in the median break between the eastbound and westbound lanes of S.R. 706 (W Indiantown Rd.). I observed a vehicle traveling westbound in the outside lane of S.R. 706 traveling at an extremely high rate of speed. This vehicle was later identified to be a white 2020 Chevrolet pickup bearing FL tag # 9041UX. I visually estimated the truck to be traveling approximately 100 MPH in a posted 55 MPH speed zone. I activated the front antenna of my Applied Concepts, Inc. STALKER DSR2X radar unit (s/n DP004005) in stationary mode and received a digital speed readout of 92 MPH. My radar unit emitted a clear, constant audio Doppler tone consistent with a vehicle traveling the aforementioned speed. As the truck passed the driver side of my patrol vehicle both the digital speed readout and audio Doppler tone ceased indicating the vehicle had traveled outside my radar unit's operational range. Due to the excessive speed, I immediately activated my overhead emergency lights and sizen to conduct a traffic stop and the truck stopped (facing west) straddling the fog											
	I approached the vehis valid Class E bloodshot/glassy en alcoholic beverage reason for the training requested East pro-	Florida yes, sl on his Ffic st ylde me	driver lurred spe breath.	icense to lech, a flus I introduce immediately	be Jesse Eashed face, ed myself of y stated he	ast (and to Ea e was	w/m; 10 the odd st and drivin	0/02/: or of advi- ng to	1990 an sed o fa). Ea unkno him o st. I	st had wn f the	i
ADM: N:STRATIV	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	COURT / OFF	ICER (F.S.S. 11) 0	Renee Ra	sion GG 966418	MUHOK	CRAIG OFFICER (PL	(11	85)	ICER	-	
V = V	D.	ATE				08	3/21/20: DATE	21				1 OF 3

COURT STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.

	OBTS Number			USE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	Request i Request		1	JUVENILE
A D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	SOFFL		y Report Number	4. Noguesa	101 Capies		
M	FL 0501700	1 -	ICE DEPARTMEI		4 21-00	12902			
2	Charge Type: 1 Felony	3 Misdemeanor	5 Ordinance		Special N				
Ц	check as many as apply. 2 Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdeme				- T _ T			
DE	Name (Last, First, Middle) EAST, JESSE KENNETH	4	Alias	ı		Race W		ate of Birth 10/02/19	90
Ħ	for the vehicle. Ea		his insurance	card for the	vehicle				
	search for the other	-							
	through his pockets	-				-		_	.cense
	in Hobe Sound.								
								4	
	East advised he was						7	_ \	
	Scooters. East esti		-			_			
	(being sick) at a 5 felt he should not								
١	with medication, or	=	East advised	ne nas Type I	. Dianete	S WIII		manage	,3
	W2011 20020017 01	.se per unj.) /		
ı	Based on the indica	ators of impa	irment I had	observed thus	far, I r	eques	ted E	ast exi	t his
	vehicle and he comp	olied. I requ	ested East pe	rform Standard	lized Fie	ld So	briet	y Tasks	ı
P R	(SFSTs) and he agre	ed.							
0							_		
B	I first conducted t						_	_	
В									
E	not have resting nystagmus, his pupils appeared to be of equal approximate size, and								
	equally tracked a horizontally-moving stimulus. I observed Lack of Smooth Pursuit,								
С	Distinct and Sustained Nystagmus at Maximum Deviation, and the Onset of Nystagmus prior to 45 Degrees in both East's eyes. East had a difficult time following the stimulus with								
A U	his eyes only and had to be reminded throughout the task. Vertical Gaze Nystagmus was								
S	not present.						-	-	
E									
s	I then conducted th				_		_		
T A	Instructions Stage. 6, 7, 8, and 9. Eas								
T	total of 9 steps be								
м									
E	line. I saked if Fast remembered what I told him to do after he turned and he advised he								
T	did not. I then ask	ced if East w	as completed	with the task	and he s	tated	he w	as.	
						_			_
	I next conducted th		_				-		
	his understanding, left foot off the					_			
	lost his balance ar					-	_	_	
	elapsed. East again			_		_			
	placed his foot on			-		_			
	balance throughout	_			_				
	Before conducting t				_				_
	hands. The cadence	_		- ·	- '	-			
	to begin, I reminde	su Last to CI	.ose nis eyes	and tilt his f	ead back	. on	rue I	TEST CS	TI OI
-80>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME			K!Y.7	/ ?**			
	10%	·	****	SIGNATURE DA	RESTING / INVE	STIGATIN	G OFFICE	R	
s	NOTARY PUBLIC / OLER COF	COURT / OFF ERST S	17. Notary Public State of	www.	_				
2-5-R4-	08/21	(· W	** Renee Ragin & My Commission GG o	7 10011	JM, CRAIG OF OFFICER (PLE				
TIV		ATE OF NO	EXDITOS 03/05/2024	•	08/21/202	1			PAGE 2 OF 3

\neg	OBTS Number	PROBABL	E CAUSE AFFIDAVIT	Arrest 3. Request for Wan	rant _
۸			UPPLEMENT	2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Cap	
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		incy Report Number	
ī	FL 0501700	JUPITER POLICE DEPART		5 4 21-002902 Special Notes	
N	Charge Type:	3. Misdemeanor 5 Ordin 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Othe			
D	Name (Last, First, Middle)		Alies	Race Sex	Date of Birth
۶	EAST, JESSE KENNETH			W M	10/02/1990
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	left, East touched and did not return of his right index East touched the pa of right, East touched the pa of right, East touched the pa of right, East touched the from his side but of the tip of his nose finger to the tip of East advised his hi with the alphabet of East began softly recited the following eyes and appeared to conducted the following eyes and appeared to conducted a 20 minute anything. When the sample of his breat provided two, adequate, limit of .08. Based on the aforements of the sample of his breat provided two, adequates to charge Jesuit 193 (4).	the pad of his left finds arm to his side. Of finger to the middle of of his left index finded the pad of his right, Educated himself and on the final call of	on the first call of his upper lip. Inger to the tip of his upper lip. Inger to the tip of the index finger ast initially raise touched the pad of left, East touched the pad of left, East touched the grant numbled uninter. PQRSTUVRQRST task. The second to ensure he did to ensu	his septum to his of right, East to of his nose. On to just under his seased his left hand of his right index the the pad of his right index the defendent he was read crying. When telligibly, at time telligibly, at time telligibly. East the telligibly is not ingest or requested East proving alcohol content. Eastigation, I find estigation, I find	upper lip couched the pad ll of left, he second call ptum to his about halfway finger to s left index comfortable told to begin, hes. East in opened his DUI. I where I gurgitate de a lawful ast agreed and legal, per Probable Cause
Â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	y£		385	
M	1 Cil	~~~~	SIGNATURE (F ANRESTING / INVESTIGATING OF	FICER
N S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CVERKOR O	OURT / OFFICER (F.S. Sof 17 1) Notary	Public State of Florida		10=11
TR	no la	My Cor	mission GG 900418	HUM, CRAIG (1185) IE OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)	
ADMINISTRATI	08/21	ZUZI Expires	03/05/2024	08/21/2021	PAGE
١v	1	********	<u> </u>		3 of 3

WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMBER: 21-002902
ARRESTING OFFICER: Craig Yochum	
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 746-6201
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	A Y
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(woxio)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(NONN)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
O AND TRUTTER TO	
4	
	(WORK)
	(WORK)
	(WODY)
	(WORK)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.2

Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27 Date of Test: 08/21/2021 Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021 Observation Period Began: 23:00 Subject's Name: JESSE K EAST DOB: 10/02/1990 Sex: M The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything crally and did not regurgitate. Results: Test g/210L Time Diagnostics Check OK 23:24 Air Blank 0.000 23:25 Control Test 0.679 23:25 Air Blank 0.000 23:25 Subject Sample #1 0.205 23:26 Air Blank 0.000 23:27 Air Blank 0.000 23:28 Subject Sample #2 0.204 23:29 Air Blank 0.000 23:30 Control Test 0.079 23:30 Air Blank 0.000 23:31 Diagnostics Check OK 23:31 Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who is personally known to me or (__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states: I REMBE M RACIN , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: Sworn to before me Signature of Notation Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE	# 21	·0185	16		PBSO ZO	NE	31	14
AGENCY CA	ASE #	21-002	902		CRASH C	ASE #		
TIME OF	STOP/CRAS	эн 220	08 DA	ATE	08/21/20	21	DAY	Saturday
SUBJECT'S	S NAME	East	Jesse	K MID	RACE	W	SEX	M
HGT		WGT	195		OB	1	D/P2/1990)
LOCATION							-	
ARRESTING	OFFICER'S	S NAME & I	D Craig	Yochu	m #2	83 A	GENCY _	Jupiter PD
DIVISION:	Traf	fic Unit	_		NOTIFI	RD BY C	'OMMO	Yes
	•		N. A. P. C.		•		ACILITY	2300
١.		• • •			្រំ		LIME	2226
1) .205 2) .204 3) .//A 4) .//A		S ID	16877	_ PBS0	O VIDEO	APE #	N/A	

CUDIECT:	F	1. +	سام کستار سام کستار	K.	CASE NUMBER:	21-002972
SUBJECT:					0.102 1.011221	

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
 If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

SUBJECT: Fat. Jesse NUMBER: 21-13-16-Z
•
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
RAM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? / WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? 1 WK WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 16 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? 16 HOW SEEN DRINKING?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? (A) AND YOUR LAST DRINK? (Die
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? No DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? No
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? No. 2 WHAT? WHEN? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES? A) A) A) A) A) A) A) CONTROL OF THE
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?

INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? _____ WHERE? _____

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: JPD					
SUBJECT: East, Jesse K.	CASE NUMBER: 21-098516					
DATE: Aug 21, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 23:22	ENDING TIME: 23:36					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .205 TIME 23:26 A.M. F						
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH: Slurred						
ATTITUDE: Fidgety, agitated, moodswings						
CLOTHING: Gray shorts, gray t-shirt, black sneackers						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: Diabetes						
MEDICATIONS: Yes doesn't know the name						
OTHER: Eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath						
COMMENTS: Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observation period at 23:00 hrs.						
Subject agreed to perform breath test.						
A/O read rights. Subject stated he understood rights.						
Tech read breath test results. Subject stated he understood breath test resul	ts.					
A/O conducted Q&A Subject answered Q&A.						



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
η		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)	Ø	(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul	0			
Other			Other:	
δ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021020873	Date: 8/22/21
	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796